1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 LF0018_SU10VFC-R • 8/27/2013
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide variety of sizes and specifications
•	 Super low profile: 15.0 mm maximum
•	 Inductances up to 37 mH
•	 Rated Currents up to 2.0 A
•	 DC Resistances as low as 0.15 Ω

AC Line Filters
SU Coils, SU 10VFC-R Type
Part Number System
SU 10 VFC- R 03 370
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Core Type Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
SU 10 = 10.0 VFC- = Vertical Blank = Standard
R = High permeability
0x = 0.x A (e.g., 03 = 0.3 A)
xx = x.x A (e.g., 15 = 1.5 A)
xx0 = xx mH (e.g., 370 = 37 mH)
0xx = x.x mH (e.g., 025 = 2.5 mH)
AC Line Filters
29
Common mode
• Rated voltage: 250VAC     • Withstanding voltage: AC 2400V (2 sec between lines)
• Insulation resistance: at 500VDC, more than 100M� (between lines)      • Thermal class: E (120˚C)
• Operating temperature range (˚C): –25 to T (T=200–temperature rise)　　• Indactance measurement condition: 1kHz, 1V, KC530
Shape and Dimensions
[mm]
<Features> ･ Super  low  profile : 15.0mm max
･ High  permeability  core  realizes  high  inductance
･ Best  suites  for  internal  power  supply  of  compact / thin  adaptor  and  other  thin - cased  devices.
SU10VFC-R03370 4.2
SU10VFC-R04250 2.8
0.3
0.4
37.0
25.0
6.5
6.5
45
45
SU10VFC-R05140 1.60.5 14.0 6.445
SU10VFC-R07088 1.10.7 8.8 6.350
SU10VFC-R10045 0.551.0 4.5 6.450
SU10VFC-R13025 0.301.3 2.5 6.650
SU10VFC-R15019 0.241.5 1.9 6.550
SU10VFC-R17016 0.211.7 1.6 6.255
SU10VFC-R20010 0.152.0 1.0 6.255
R03 lot No.
R04 lot No.
R05 lot No.
R07 lot No.
R10 lot No.
R13 lot No.
R15 lot No.
R17 lot No.
R20 lot No.
Model
DC resistance
(�/line)
max.
Temperature
rise(K)
max.
Marking
Inductance
(mH)
min.
Weight
approx.
(g)
Rated
current
(A)
ø0.70
18.0 max.
15
.0